

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13316/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2003 in LPA No. 142/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.R. SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.A. SELVANACHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. ATM.Sampath, Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S.R.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Addl. documents, if any, be filed within
six weeks.

To be heard on SLP papers books. Original record shall be

requisitioned. Hearing

expedited. Status quo, as on today shall be maintained until further orders.

dha R.Bhatia)

(Shashi Sareen)

(ra

ourt Master

Court Master

C