

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4264 OF 2006

S.R. SEKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.A. SELVANACHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Vide order of this Court dated 08.02.2011, matter was referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Sampath, former Judge of Madras High Court, for mediation. He has submitted his Report on 12.10.2011 mentioning therein that parties have amicably settled the dispute.

2. Pursuant to the compromise arrived at between the parties, Respondents have paid a total amount of Rs.7,75,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only) to the Appellant which has been accepted by him to grant absolute right to the Respondents with regard to the suit property.

....2/-

: 2 :

3. In the light of the aforesaid Memo of Compromise duly signed by all the parties on 19.09.2011, nothing survives in this Appeal. It is, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties.

4. Parties to bear their respective costs.

.....J  
[Deepak Verma]

.....J

[K. S. Radhakrishnan)

New Delhi;  
January 18, 2012.  
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4264 OF 2006

S.R. SEKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.A. SELVANACHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order. Parties to bear their respective costs.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]